



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

953 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12411 OF 2024
IN FA/1121/2005
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1121 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12412 OF 2024
IN FA/1121/2005

BILKISULTANA MD MEHMOOD SIDDIQUI AND ORS
VERSUS
SHAIKH MOHAMMAD SHAIKH AHMED AND ORS

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. R. B. Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Mr. A. S. Usmanpurkar
...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 16.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Usmanpurkar, learned Counsel appearing for respondent No. 3, seeks further two weeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 30.01.2026.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)